

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6093 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Tanveer Bano Wd/o. Abdul Matin Thr. P.o.a.,PETITIONER
Kiran Namdeorao Mahale And Others

V/S

Godrej Properties Limited Company, Thr.RESPONDENT
Authorized Signatory, Chirag Akruwala And
Others

KABIR RAJ JHAMB for Petitioner
ADV ANIKET SAWAL FOR R- 25 TO 27

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 16th January, 2026

P.C. :

AWAIT SERVICE

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)