



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.6093 OF 2025

Tanveer Bano Wd/O. Abdul Matin Thr. P.O.A., Kiran Namdeorao Mahale
And Others

Vs.

Godrej Properties Limited Company, Thr. Authorized Signatory, Chirag
Akruwala And Others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------

Mr. S.K. Mishra (Senior Counsel) a/b. Mr. K.R. Jhamb, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. Deoul Pathak, Advocate for Respondent No.1/Caveator.

Mr. Aniket Sawal, Advocate for Respondent Nos.9 to 15.

Mr. V.N. Sarada, Advocate for Respondent Nos.16 to 23.

Mr. H.R. Gadhia, Advocate for Respondent Nos.25 to 27.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 13th MARCH, 2026

1. Learned Senior Advocate for the petitioners submits that all the respondents are served.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents, seeks time to file affidavit in reply on record.
3. Time granted. The same shall be filed on or before the next date.
4. List the petition on **26.03.2026**.
5. Parties to note that the matter may be taken up for final disposal on the next date.
6. Interim relief to continue till then.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)